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Allehanad 3 vated this 13th day of uUctober, 2gpp

Original Application No,700 of 1994

- CURAM:-

Hon'ble #ir, Rafidquddin, 3, M,

Algu 5/0 Baldeo posted as
Gangman under PWI(South),
t. Rly, lughalsarai,
(9ri 5K Uey/sri SK Pishra, Advocates)
e o« o o o Applicant
versus
3o Union of India through General fManaher,
. Rly, 17, Netaji, Subhas Road,
Calcutta-1,
2, The Divisional Railway Manager,
Eastern Railuay,
flughal Sarai, Distt-Varanasi,
(°ri AK Gaur, Advocate)

e« « +» o Respondents

%) L: l (ur all)
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dy Hon'ble nafiguddin, J.lie

"he applicant entersd in the Railway Service
CARGMAL . L
as a_ GCangmeén on 1-3-1963 and continued as a casual
Gangman till the year, 1973, It appsars that the
medical sxamination of the applicant was made in
the year, 1973 for the purposes of his regularisation

Jabsurption in Class LV post, The medical mamo

ment lonvd the date of birth of the applicant as

2,
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2o years, sfter medical examination fitness
certificate was issued by the (edical Ufficer
Eastern dailuvay, [ughal 3arai on 2-4-1977 in which
tha age of the applicant was certified to be
2b years, [he Service 3cok of the applicent was

ptepared in the year, 1975, Rs per Rule 225,

Kebo e Vol I, in Which the date of birth of the
applicaent has been mantiongd as 3.4-1936,
2., ?ﬁc_fne applicant claims that his date
birth has- been recorded erroneously as 3-4-1935
beceuse he 1= en illiterate employsz and hence
- had ko knouwledge about this arror in his Service
300k, It is al=2o gleimed that his date of birth
was recorded in his absence in his Seruica-duuk.
e claims that his correct date of nirth is ﬂh&dﬁH?
[ uﬁ%ﬁpum reflected in the physical fitness cerlificate
issued by the Asiluay Medical Authorities,
chief |

P xs The epplicant also claims that the

PJl, rughalsarai sent him to the [fedical Superintend-
ent, tastern uvailwey, fughalsarai in order to
ascertain his correct &ge vide letter dated

|17=8=13306, The Medical Superintendent, castern

nailugy, Mughalssral ascertained nhis date of DICLh
as 1-4=1947 vice le=tter vated 21-3-1398b, but ths |

respondents despite eascerteining his sge anc cate

5
of birth through Msdical Superintendent, Eastern

did mot correct his date of

Ao
hirth in the service record and he has filed this
AN

Un for correction of his date of birth,

Hailway, lughalsaral,

SaAm -

counsel For the epplicent end respondents respectively

and perused the record carefully.
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6. That learned counsel for the apslicent has
howevey, urged that the applicant had moved

Fﬁ@#ﬂ&antﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁéﬁﬁﬁ~9—19531 copy of which it

Annaxure-A-3 to the UA, in uhich he had made protest
for correction of his age in the 1light of the 1etter
deted 21-3-1986. The perusal of Eﬁﬁézfﬁgﬁﬁgéngatxaﬁ
inuicates that the applicant came to know on 2-9-1993
that his date EP birth has not been corrscted in

~ terms of 1leotter dated 21-3-1986, It is obvious that

the applicant sought correction in the date qﬁmbéﬁtﬁ;
st & belated stage almost ons year prior to the
date of his retirement, learned counssl for the
épplicant urges that since the applicant 1is an
illitaraha'paraun e is pot sware of the date of

Sk Awieenn,
birthy 1i no niound for directing ¢ the correction
of na£; of birth of th: spplicant at this balabad
stage, Since, admittedly the date of birth of the r
apnlicant has been mentioned in his Service dook

as 3-04-1936 and the applicant has s&éee retired,
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